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6X1.5V R14/UM2/C CELL

To play with the device, you can use either alkaline battery (R14) or AC power.
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| | Stop play or erase a program.

</ >p| Skip to the previous/next track or search within play.

- ALBUM + Skip to the previous/next album.

21 Pause or start play.
PROG Program the play sequence of tracks.
MODE Select a play mode.

Program tracks

1 In CD and USB mode, press Ml to stop playback.

2 Press PROG to activate programming.
3 Press |4« / »»| repeatedly to select a track, then press PROG to confirm.

4 Repeat steps 3 to program more tracks.

5 Press il to play the programmed tracks.

6 To cancel the program, press Il twice.

#In CD and USB mode, The unit switches to standby mode automatically
if there is no audio signal detected for over 15 minutes.

* Press Pl to wake up your speaker from standby mode.
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‘.% Before using your product, read all accompanying safety information.

/# To play with the device, you can use either alkaline battery (R14) or AC power.
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Stop play or erase a program.

<« /PP Skip to the previous/next track or search within play.

-ALBUM +  Skip to the previous or next album.

[ 21 Pause or start play.

PROG Program the play sequence of tracks.

MODE Select a play mode

Program tracks

In CD and USB mode, press Bl to stop playback..

Press PROG to activate programming..

Press 44 | PP repeatedly to select a track, then press PROG to confirm.

Repeat steps 3 to program more tracks.

Press Pl to play the programmed tracks.

To cancel the program, press Il twice.

*|ov | | AW (N [=

In CD and USB mode, the unit switches to standby mode automatically if there is no

audio signal detected for over 15 minutes.

* Press Pl to wake up your speaker from standby mode.

When an audio-in cable is plugged, CD/USB playback stops, and the unit switches to

audio in mode automatically.

Pred pouzitim vyrobku si prectéte pribalené bezpeénostni informace

ﬂl For du bruger produktet, skal du leese alle medfalgende sikkerhedsoplysninger.

{3

L 4 Aby zafizeni fungovalo, mzete pouzit alkalické baterie (R14) nebo napéjen ze sfté.

/v Du kan bruge enten alkaline-batterier (R14) eller vekselstrgm til afspilning med

enheden.

Zastaven( prehrdvdni nebo vymazdni programu.

ol i B

|4« [/ PP Preskoceni na predchozi/ndsledujici skladbu; vyhleddvédni b&hem prehrdvani.

-ALBUM + Prechod na predchozi nebo ndsledujici album.

(a1 Pozastaveni nebo spusténi prehrdvdni.

PROG Programovdni poradi skladeb.

MODE  Vybér rezimu prehravéni.

Programovani skladeb

1 Stisknutim tlagitka Il v rezimu CD a USB zastavite piehrdvani.

2 Stisknutim tla¢itka PROG aktivujte rezim programu.

3 Pomoci tlacitek 44/ PP vyberte &islo stopy a stisknutim tlacitka PROG volbu

potvrdte.

4 Opakovédnim kroku 3 naprogramujete dal3i skladby.

5 Stisknutim tlagitka P> Il prehrajete naprogramované skladby.

6 Chcete-li program odstranit, stiskn&te dvakrat tlacitko HlL.

* Pokud jednotka v rezimu CD a USB nedetekuje Zddny zvukovy signdl po dobu 15
minut, pepne se automaticky do pohotovostniho rezimu.

* Stisknutim tlagitka P Bl probudite jednotku z pohotovostniho rezimu.

Pokud je zapojeny kabel Audio in, priehravdni CD/USB se zastavi a jednotka se
automaticky prepne do rezimu Audio in.

aan

&R To get the detailed instructions for use, visit www.philips.com/support. & Chcete-li zfskat podrobny ndvod k pouziti, navstivte web www.philips.com/support.
Specifications Specifikace
Rated Output Power 2 x1W RMS Jmenovity vystupni vykon 2 x1TW RMS
Frequency Response 125 -16000 Hz, -3 dB Kmitoctova charakteristika 125-16000 Hz, -3 dB
Signal to Noise Ratio >55 dBA Odstup signdl/sum >55 dBA
Total Harmonic Distortion <1% Celkové harmonické zkreslenf <1%
Audio-in Input 650 mV RMS Vstup Audio-in 650 mV RMS

Tuning Range

FM: 87.5 - 108MHz

Rozsah ladéni

FM: 87,5-108 MHz

Power supply Napdjenf

- AC Power 220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz — Elektricka sit 220-240V~, 50/60 Hz

- Battery DC9V,6x 1.5V R14/UM2 — Baterie DC9V,6x 1,5V, ¢lanek R14/UM2/C CELL
Operation Power Consumption 10W Spotreba elektrické energie pfi provozu 10W

Standby Power Consumption <05W Spotreba energie v pohotovostnim rezimu <05W

Dimensions - Main Unit (W x H x D) 300 x 134 x 240 mm Rozméry — hlavni jednotka (§ xV x H) 300 x 134 x 240 mm

Weight - Main Unit 14 kg Hmotnost — hlavni jednotka 14 kg

Stop afspilningen, eller slet et program.

oli B

|4« [ PP Spring til forrige/naste spor, eller sgg under afspilning.

-ALBUM + Ga til forrige/nzeste album.

ol Start afspilningen, eller szt den pé pause.

PROG Programmer afspilningsraekkefglgen af numre.

MODE  Velg en afspilningstilstand.

Programmering af numre

| CD- og USB-tilstand, skal du trykke p& Il for at stoppe afspilningen.

Tryk pd PROG for at aktivere programmeringstilstanden.

Tryk pa |4/ PP for at velge et spornummer; og tryk derefter pd PROG for at bekreefte.

Tryk pa P> Il for at afspille de programmerede spor.

Tryk ps Il to gange for at annullere programmet.

1
2
3
4 Gentag trin 3 for at programmere flere spor.
5
6
%

| CD- og USB-tilstand skifter enheden automatisk til standbytilstand, hvis der ikke
registreres noget lydsignal i mere end 15 minutter.

* Tryk pa P> Bl for at starte enheden fra standbytilstand.

Nar lydindgangskablet tilsluttes, stopper CD/USB-afspilningen, og enheden skifter

automatisk til lydindgangstilstand.

@ Du kan finde en detaljeret brugervejledning pa www.philips.com/support.
Specifikationer
Vurderet effekt 2x1W RMS
Frekvensgang 125 -16000 Hz, -3 dB
Signal-/stgjforhold >55 dBA
Samlet harmonisk forvraengning <1%
Lydinput 650 mV RMS

Indstillingsomrade

FM: 87,5 - 108 MHz

Stremforsyning
- Vekselstram
- Batteri

220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz
DCIV,6x 15V R14/UM2

Stremforbrug ved drift 10w

Stremforbrug ved standby <05W

Mal — Hovedenhed (B x H x D) 300 x 134 x 240 mm
Vegt — Hovedenhed 14 kg
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Lesen Sie vor der ersten Verwendung Ihres Produktes alle beiliegenden
Sicherheitsinformationen.

Lue kaikki turvallisuustiedot ennen tuotteen kayttod

‘.% Prima di usare il prodotto, leggere tutte le relative informazioni sulla sicurezza

Um mit dem Gerdt spielen zu kdnnen, verwenden Sie entweder eine Alkalibatterie
(R14), oder schlieBen Sie das Gerit an eine Steckdose an.

Voit kdyttdd laitetta joko alkaliparistolla (R14) tai verkkovirralla.

[ | Beenden der Wiedergabe oder Léschen eines Programms
Springen zum vorherigen/néchsten Titel oder Suchen innerhalb der
alide Wiedergabe

-ALBUM + Springen zum vorhergehenden / nichsten Album.

i Pause oder Beginnen der Wiedergabe

PROG Programmieren der Abfolge der Titelwiedergabe

MODE  Wiedergabemodus auswahlen.

Programmieren von Titeln

1_Dricken Sie im CD- und USB-Modus auf Il um die Wiedergabe anzuhalten.

2 Dricken Sie PROG, um den Programmiermodus zu aktivieren.

3 Driicken Sie 44/ PP um eine Titelnummer auszuwihlen. Driicken Sie anschlieBend
PROG, um die Auswahl zu bestdtigen.

4 Wiederholen Sie Schritt 3, um weitere Titel zu programmieren.

5 Driicken Sie die Taste P> Bl um die programmierten Titel wiederzugeben.

6 Um das Programm abzubrechen, driicken Sie zweimal auf Il

*Im CD- und USB-Modus schaltet die Einheit automatisch in den Standby-Modus, wenn
Uber 15 Minuten kein Audiosignal erkannt wird.

* Driicken Sie P I fur das Deaktivieren des Standby-Modus auf dem Geriit.

Wenn ein Audio-Eingangskabel angeschlossen ist, wird die CD-/USB-Wiedergabe
angehalten, und die Einheit schaltet automatisch in den Audio-In-Modus.

| | Toiston lopettaminen tai ohjelmatietojen tyhjentdminen.

|4« | »»| Edelliseen tai seuraavaan raitaan siirtyminen, haku toiston aikana.

-ALBUM + Siirtyminen edelliseen tai seuraavaan albumiin.

ol Keskeytd tai aloita toisto.

PROG Raitojen toistojirjestyksen ohjelmoiminen.

MODE _ Toistotilan valinta.

Raitojen ohjelmointi

Lopeta toisto CD- tai USB-tilassa painamalla lll-painiketta.

Ota ohjelmointitila kdyttéén painamalla PROG-painiketta.

Valitse raidan numero 4/ PP -painikkeella ja vahvista valinta PROG-painikkeella.

Voit ohjelmoida lisi3 raitoja toistamalla vaihetta 3.

Toista ohjelmoidut raidat painamalla P Il -painiketta.

o AW M=

Voit peruuttaa ohjelmoinnin painamalla ll -painiketta kaksi kertaa.

* CD- tai USB-tilassa laite siirtyy valmiustilaan, jos se ei vastaanota dénisignaalia yli 15 minuuttiin.

* | aite palautuu valmiustilasta P Bl -painikkeella.

Kun danitulokaapeli kytketdan, CD- tai USB-toisto loppuu ja laite siirtyy
automaattisesti ddnitulotilaan.

Yksityiskohtaisia kdyttdohjeita on osoitteessa www.philips.com/support.

Teknisia tietoja

Per riprodurre dei file tramite il dispositivo, & possibile utilizzare batterie alcaline
(R14) o l'alimentazione CA.

Consente di interrompere la riproduzione o eliminare un programma.

O i : nare v
PVRTSY Consente di passare al brano precedente/successivo o di passare a un
punto preciso della riproduzione.

-ALBUM + Consente di passare all'album precedente/successivo.

(a1 Consente di mettere in pausa o avviare la riproduzione.

PROG Consente di programmare la sequenza di riproduzione dei brani

MODE  Consente di selezionare la modalita di riproduzione.

Programmazione dei brani

1 _In modalita CD e USB, premere Ml per interrompere la riproduzione.

2 Premere PROG per attivare la modalita di programmazione.

3 Premere 44/ PP per selezionare il numero di un brano, quindi premere PROG per
confermare.

4 Ripetere i passaggi 3 per la programmazione di altri brani.

5 Premere P Il per visualizzare i brani programmati.

6 Per annullare la programmazione, premere due volte .

*In modalita CD e USB, l'unita passa automaticamente alla modalita standby se non
viene rilevato alcun segnale audio per oltre 15 minuti.

* Premere P I per attivare 'unita dalla modalita standby.

Quando viene inserito un cavo audio, la riproduzione CD/USB si interrompe e l'unita
passa automaticamente alla modalita ingresso audio.
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E‘ Antes de utilizar o seu produto, leia todas as informac¢des de seguranca que o

acompanham

alimentacdo de CA.

Para reproduzir com o dispositivo, pode utilizar pilhas alcalinas (R14) ou a

Parar a reproducdo ou eliminar um programa.

oli B

|4« /| »P| Saltar para a faixa anterior/seguinte ou procurar dentro da reproducio.
-ALBUM + Saltar para o dlbum anterior/seguinte.
i Colocar a reproducdo em pausa ou inicid-la.
PROG Programar a sequéncia de reproducao das faixas.

MODE

Seleccionar um modo de reproducio.

Programar faixas

1 No modo de CD e USB, prima Ml para parar a reproducio.

2 Prima PROG para activar o modo de programa.

3 Prima 44/ PP para seleccionar um niimero de faixa e, em seguida, prima PROG

para confirmar.

4 Repita 0 passo 3 para programar mais faixas.

5 Prima P> Bl para reproduzir todas as faixas programadas.

6 Para cancelar a programacio, prima [l duas vezes.

*No modo de CD e USB, a unidade muda automaticamente para o modo de espera se
ndo for detectado nenhum sinal de dudio durante mais de 15 minutos.

* Prima P> Il para activar a unidade quando esta se encontra no modo de espera.
Quando € ligado um cabo de entrada dudio, a reproducdo de CD/USB pdra e a
unidade muda automaticamente para o modo de entrada de dudio.

Para obter instrugdes detalhadas relativas a utilizagdo, visite www.philips.com/support.

Especificagoes

Poténcia nominal 2 x 1TW RMS
Resposta em frequéncia 125 -16000 Hz, -3 dB
Relacdo sinal/ruido >55 dBA

Distor¢ao harmdnica total <1%

Entrada de dudio 650 mV RMS

Gama de sintonizagdo

FM: 87,5 - 108 MHz

Fonte de alimentacdo
- Alimentacdo de CA
- Pilhas

220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz
DCIV,6x 15V R14/UM2

Consumo de energia em funcionamento 10w

Consumo de energia em modo de espera <05W

Dimensdes - Unidade principal (L x A x P) 300 x 134 x 240 mm
Peso - Unidade principal 14 kg

& Innan du anvander produkten bér du ldsa all medféljande sdkerhetsinformation

fran elndtet.

Du kan anvdnda enheten med antingen ett alkaliskt batteri (R14) eller med strém

Stoppa uppspelning eller ta bort ett program.

ol i B
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Hoppa till féregdende/nésta spar eller sék i pdgaende uppspelning.

-ALBUM + Hoppa till féregdende/nista album.

i Pausa eller bérja spela upp.

PROG

Programmera uppspelningssekvensen for spar.

MODE

Vilj ett uppspelningsldge.

Programmera spar

1 Tryck pa i CD- eller USB-lige for att stoppa uppspelning.

2 Tryck pd PROG for att aktivera programmeringsldget.

3 Tryck pa €4/ PP och vilj ett sparnummer och bekréfta darefter genom att trycka

pad PROG.

4 Upprepa steg 3 for att programmera fler spar.

5 Tryck pa P> Il och spela upp de programmerade spéaren.

6 Avbryt programmet genom att trycka pa Il tv4 sénger.

*| CD- och USB-l4ge véxlar enheten till standbyldge automatiskt om ingen ljudsignal har

registrerats pa dver 15 minuter.

* Tryck pa P Bl f6r att aktivera enheten fran standbylige.

Nar en ljudingdngskabel dr ansluten stoppas CD-/USB-uppspelningen och enheten
vaxlar automatiskt till ljudingéngsldget.

Detaljerade instruktioner fér anvdndning finns pa www.philips.com/support.

Specifikationer

Nominell uteffekt 2 x1TW RMS
Frekvensomfang 125-16000 Hz, -3 dB
Signal/brusférhallande >55 dBA

Total harmonisk distorsion <1%

Ljudindata 650 mV RMS

Mottagningsomrdde

FM: 87,5 — 108 MHz

Strémforsérjning

— Nétstrom 220-240V, 50/60 Hz

— Batteri DC 9V, 6 x 1,5V R14/UM2
Effektférbrukning vid anviandning 10w

Effektforbrukning i standbyldge <05W

Matt — Huvudenhet (B x H x D) 300 x 134 x 240 mm

Vikt — Huvudenhet 1,4 kg

Ausfiihrliche Anweisungen zum Gebrauch erhalten Sie auf www.philips.com/support. Imoitettu [Ehtdteho 2 %1 W RMS X Per istruzioni dettagliate sull'utilizzo, visitare il sito Web www.philips.com/support.
Technische Daten Taajuusvaste 125-16000 Hz,-3 dB Specifiche
Ausgangsleistung 2 %1 W RMS Signaali—kohina-suhde >55 dBA Potenza nominale in uscita 2 x 1TW RMS
Frequenzgang 125 bis 16000 Hz, -3 dB Harmoninen kokonaishdirié alle 1% Risposta in frequenza 125 -16000 Hz, -3 dB
Signal/Rausch-Verhiltnis > 55 dBA Audio-in-dénitulo 650 mV RMS Rapporto segnale/rumore > 55 dBA
Klirrfaktor <1% Viritysalue FM: 87,5-108 MHz Distorsione totale armonica <1%
Audio-Eingang 650 mV RMS V\rta\éhd_e Ingresso audio 650 mV RMS
Empfangsbereich UKW: 87.5-108 MHz - Verkkovirta 220-240V, 50/60 Hz Gamma di sintonizzazione FM: 87,5-108 MHz
- paristo DCI9V,6x 15V R14/UM2 ; ;
Stromversorgung Virrankulutus kadytssa 10w Almentazpne
- Netzspannung 220 bis 240V, 50/60 Hz - Ahmerjtanone CA 220-240V, 50/60 Hz
_ Batterie DC V.6 x 1,5V R14/UM2 Virrankulutus valmiustilassa <05W - Batteria DCOIV,6x 15V R14/UM2
Betriebs-Stromverbrauch 10w Mitat — padlaite (L x K x S) 300 x 134 x 240 mm Consumo energetico durante il funzionamento 10 W
Standby-Stromverbrauch <05W Paino — pédlaite 14 kg Consumo energetico in standby <05W
Abmessungen — Hauptgerit (B x H xT) 300 x 134 x 240 mm Dimensioni - Unita principale (L x A x P) 300 x 134 x 240 mm
Gewicht — Hauptgerét 14 kg Peso - Unita principale 14 kg
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[Mpv XpNnoIoTToINoETE TO TTPOIOV, S1afACTE OAEG TIG CUVODEUTIKEG TTANPOdOPIES
aodaleiac.

H ouokeur) Aettoupyei pe akkaAikég prmatapieg (R14) 1y pe pevua.

|| Alakotr avamapaywyng 1 dlaypasdr mpoypapaTiopou.

|4« / PP MeTaBaon oTo TIPONYOUEVO/ETIOIEVO KOMUATL 1) Qvall{TNoT) OF £Va KOUUATL

-ALBUM + MeTtdafBaon oTo MponyoUUEVO/ETTOUEVO AANUTTOUL.

ol Mavon 1 évapén Tng avanapaywyne.

PROG [Mpoypaupationdc TNE OElpdc avandpaywyns TwWY KOUUATLUWV.

MODE  EmAoyr) AsiToupyiag avanapaywyrnc.

MpoypaupaTiopog KOURATIWV.

1> Aerroupyia CD kat USB, mamore M yia va Siakdders v avamapaywyn.

2 [lammore PROG yia va evepyoTToloeTe T AelToupyid TTpoypapiaTiopou.

3 TMamore |44/ PPl yia va emAéEeTe apibuo kopuatiou kat émeita marote PROG
yia emBeBaiwon.

4 EmavahaBete To Briua 3 yia va mpoypdauudTioETe TTEPIOCOTERA KOUUATIA

5 Mamore P Mlyia va rpayparoromBel avarapaywyr) Twv TpoypauUATIOUEVY KOULATIG.

6 [a va diaypalete To Tipdypapua, mamote duo dopéc o M.

*3m Aerroupyia CD kat USB, n povada petafaivel autopara ot Aettoupyia
avapovrg av gV aviXVEUTEL Orud 1X0ou Yia TeplocoTepd amd 15 Aerrd.

* Namore P M yia va emavadépere ™ povdda aroé m Aettoupyia avapovic,

Orav umrapxet ouvdedepévo kahwdio eloddou fxou, n avamapaywyrn CD/USB
SilakonTeTal kal n povada yetafaivel autéuaTa otn AslToupyia 1.00dou 1You.

la va AaBete Tig AemTopepeic 0dnyieg xpriong, emokedOeite Tnv Tommobeoia

Eﬂ Avant d'utiliser votre produit, lisez toutes les informations sur la sécurité fournies.

Lees alle veiligheidsinformatie voordat u het product gebruikt.

I_IepeA MCMNOAb3OBaAHNEM )/CTPOI;ICTBB HEOBXOAMMO O3HAKOMUTBLCS CO BCEMM
NpKAaraeMbiMi MHCTPYKLMAMYM NO 6€30MacHOCTH

[Nepea BUKOPWUCTAHHAM NPUCTPOIO MPOUNUTANTE YCIO iHGOPMALLIO 3 TEXHIKM
6e3neKu, O ACAAETHCA.

Vous pouvez utiliser des piles alcalines (R14) ou I'alimentation secteur pour lire avec

I'appareil.
E/E [ | Permet d'arréter la lecture ou de supprimer un programme.
PURICY Permet de passer a la piste précédente/suivante ou de se déplacer

pendant la lecture.

-ALBUM + Permet de passer a l'album précédent/suivant.

a1 Permet de suspendre ou de lancer la lecture.

PROG

Permet de programmer 'ordre de lecture des pistes.

MODE

Sélectionne un mode de lecture.

Programmation des pistes

1_En mode CD et USB, appuyez sur Il pour arréter la lecture.

2 Appuyez sur PROG pour activer le mode de programmation.

3 Appuyez sur 44/ PP pour sélectionner un numéro de piste, puis appuyez sur

PROG pour confirmer:

Répétez 'étape 3 pour programmer d'autres pistes.

Pour annuler la programmation, appuyez deux fois sur Il

4
5 Appuyez sur P Il pour lire les pistes programmées.
6
%

En mode CD et USB, I'unité passe automatiquement en mode veille si aucun signal
audio n'est détecté pendant plus de 15 minutes.

* Appuyez sur P> Il pour désactiver le mode veille de ['unité.

Lorsqu'un cdble d’entrée audio est branché, la lecture CD/USB s'arréte et I'unité
passe en mode d'entrée audio automatiquement.

Pour obtenir les instructions d'utilisation détaillées, rendez-vous sur www.philips.com/support.

Caractéristiques techniques

www.philips.com/support.
Mpodiaypadeg
OvopaoTikn toxug eE6dou 2 x1TW RMS
ATTOKpLON OUXVOTNTAG 125 -16000 Hz, -3 dB
AoYOG onparog mpog 8opufo >55 dBA
2UVOAIKT| aPUOVIKT| TTapapdpdwon <1%
Eioodog rixou 650 mV RMS

EUpog ouvtoviopou

FM: 87,5 - 108MHz

Tpododooia pevparog
- EvaMaooopevo peupa (AC)

220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz

- Mmarapieg DCIV,6x 15V R14/UM2
KaravdAwon evépyelag oe Aeltoupyia 10w

KaravdAwon evépyelag katd Tnv avagovn <05W

Alaotaoeig — Kipia povada (M x Y x B) 300 x 134 x 240 xIA.
Bapog - Kpla povada 1,4 KINa

Puissance de sortie nominale 2 x1W RMS
Réponse en fréquence 125 -16000 Hz, -3 dB
Rapport signal/bruit >55 dBA

Distorsion harmonique totale <1%

Entrée « Audio-in » 650 mV RMS

Gamme de fréquences

FM:875 - 108 MHz

£ Espanol

Alimentation

- Secteur 220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz

- Piles DC 9V, 6 x 1,5V R14/UM2
Consommation électrique en mode de fonctionnement 10w

Consommation électrique en mode veille <05W

Dimensions - Unité principale (I x H x P) 300 x 134 x 240 mm

Poids - Unité principale 14 kg

£ Magyar

Om af te spelen met het apparaat kunt u alkalinebatterijen (R14) gebruiken of het
apparaat aansluiten op een stopcontact.

| | Hiermee kunt u het afspelen beéindigen of een programma wissen.

|4« /| »»| Naar de vorige/volgende track gaan of zoeken tijdens het afspelen.

-ALBUM + Hiermee gaat u naar het vorige/volgende album.

(a1 Afspelen onderbreken of starten.

PROG De afspeelvolgorde van tracks programmeren.

MODE  Een afspeelmodus selecteren.

Tracks programmeren

1 Druk in de CD- en USB-modus op Il om het afspelen te stoppen.

2 Druk op PROG om de programmeermodus te activeren.

3 Druk op 44/ PP om het tracknummer te selecteren en druk vervolgens op PROG
om uw keuze te bevestigen.

4 Herhaal stap 3 als u meer tracks wilt programmeren.

5 Druk op P Il om de geprogrammeerde tracks af te spelen.

6 Druk tweemaal op M om het programma te annuleren.

*In de CD- en USB-modus schakelt het apparaat automatisch naar de stand-bymodus
langer dan 15 minuten geen audiosignaal wordt gedetecteerd.

* Druk op P> Il om uw luidspreker in te schakelen vanuit stand-bymodus.

Wanneer een audiokabel is aangesloten, stopt de weergave van CD/USB en schakelt
het apparaat automatisch over naar de audiomodus.

s
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Ga voor gedetailleerde instructies over het gebruik naar www.philips.com/support.

Specificaties

AAR yCTPOMCTBA MOXHO AMOO MCMOAb30BaTb LeAouHylo baTapeio (R14), anbo
MOAKAIOUYNTDL €r0 K CETU NEPEMEHHOIO TOKa.

AAs BIATBOPEHHS 33 AOMOMOTOIO LibOTO MPUCTPOIO MOXKHA BUKOPUCTOBYBATH AYXKHY
batapeio (R14) abo MepesKy 3MIHHOIO CTPYMY.

B
Ol

| | OcTaHoBka BOCMPOU3BEAEHUA NAN YAAAEHWE NPDOrpamMmbl.

[Mepexoa k npeablayliei/cAeAyiOLIEN AOPOXKKE MAK MOWCK B

halide NPEAEAAX AODOXKKM.
-ALBUM + T[lepexoa K NpeAblAYLEMY/CAEAYIOLIEMY aALOOMY.
i [May3a 1AM 3amMycK BOCTIPOU3BEAEHNS.
PROG [porpamMmMm1poBaHme NOCAEAOBATEABHOCTU BOCMPOW3BEAEHNS AOPOXKEK.

MODE  Bblbop pexkrMa BOCNPOM3BEAEHMS.

[NporpammupoBaHue AOPOXKEK

1 B pexxmme CD v USB: Haxxmure Il ans ocTarosku sBocnipovzseaerms.

2 AAS Nepexoaa B PeXXMM NporpaMmmnpoBaHns Hakmute kHornky PROG.

3 C nomotupio kHorok |44/ PP sribepiTe HoMep AOPOXKH, 3aTem HaMUTE KHOMKY
PROG AASi MOATBEPHKAEHMA.

4 [losTopuTe War 3, 4Tobbl 3aNpOrpaMMM1POBaTb APYIMe AOPOXKKU.

5 Haxmure KHOMKY » II ANA BOCTIDOU3BEAEHMA 3aNPOrpaMMMPOBAHHbBIX AODOXKEK.

6 Ans oTMerbl nporpammbl Asaxabl HaxmuTe [l

* B perxknume CD v USB: ecan B Teverie 15 MUHYT ayAMOCHIHaA OTCYTCTBYET,
YCTPOVICTBO aBTOMATUHECKV NEPEXOAUT B DEXMM OMUAAHMS.

* Haxwmure P B, uToBbl BbIBECTU YCTPOICTBO M3 DEXMMA OXKMAAHIS.

[pu noakaloueHnn ayanokabens socnpounsseaseHne CD/USB byaeT npuocTaHoBAEHO
4 CTDOI;WCTBO dABTOMATUYECKN MEPEKAIOYNTCA B DEXMM AYAMOBXOAA.

Boaee noapobHble cBeaeHns cm. no aapecy www.philips.com/support.

[ | 3ynuHKa BiATBOPEHHA ab0 BUAAAEHHS NPOrPamu.

[Nepexia A0 NonepeAHbOI/HaCTYNMHOT AOPKKM aBO MOLWYK Y Mexax

<t/ >>l BMICTY, LLO BIATBODIOETHCA.
-ALBUM + [lepenTtn A0 nonepeaHboro abo HacTynHOro aAbbom
i [pu3ynmHeHHA abo 3anycK BIATBOPEHHS.
PROG [porpaMyBaHHs MOCAIAOBHOCTI BIATBOPEHHS AOPIXKOK.

MODE  Bubip pexunmy BIATBOPEHHS.

[NporpamyBaHHs AOPIXKOK

1V pexumi KomnakT-amcka Ta USB-Hakormuysava HaTvckiTo Il 106 syniHuTi
BIATBOPEHHS.

2 LLlo6 yBIMKHYTM pexkunM nporpamysaHHs, HaTucHITb PROG.

3 HarucriTo 44/ PP, 1106 B116paTy Homep Aopikiw, i HaTucHITL PROG ans
MIATBEPAXKEHHS.

4 LlLlo6 3anporpamysaTy iHLI AOPIKKM, MOBTOPITb KPOK 3.

5 Lllob6 BIATBOPWTYM 3aMpOrpamMoBaHi AOPIKKM, HATUCHITb 41

6 LLlo6 ckacysatu nporpamy, HaTvicriTs Il Agivi.

*V pasi BIACYTHOCTI ayAloCurHaAy noHaa 15 XBUAMH Y PEXMMI KOMMaKT-Apcka Ta USB-
HaKOMW4yBaya NPUCTPIN aBTOMATHUYHO NEPEXOAUTL Y PEXMM OUiKYBaHHS.

* Hatuckainre P B ans yBiMKHEHHS NPUCTPOIO (3 PEXUMY OUikyBaHHS.

KoAn nipeAHaHO BXiAHWIT ayAioKkabeAb, BIATBOPEHHA BMICTY KOMMaKT-AMcKa/
USB-HakonunuyBauda 3ynmMHAETHCA, @ NPUCTPI aBTOMATUYHO NEPEXOAUTD B PEXMM
BXIAHOMO ayAiOCUTHAAY.

A€TaAbHI IHCTPYKLIT 3 BUKOPUCTaHHA WyKaiTe Ha Be6-canTi www.philips.com/support.

TexHi4Hi XapaKTepUCTUKK

HoMiHaAbHa BUXiAHA MOTYXKHICTb 2 x1 BT RMS
YacToTa BianoBiAj 125-16000 My, -3 oAb
CniBBiAHOWEHHA "CUrHAA-LYM" > 55 b (A)

["loBHE rapMOHiIViHe BUKPUBAEHHS <1%

AyaioBxia 650 MB RMS

AjanasoH HaAaWTyBaHHA

FM: 87,5-108 MI'y,

BAoK xviBAEHHS — Mepera 3MIHHOrO CTpyMy

220-240 B, 50/60 ',

Nominaal uitgangsvermogen 2 x1TW RMS XapaKTePMCTMKM
Frequentierespons 125 - 16000 Hz, -3 dB HoMuHaAbHas BbIXOAHASA MOLLHOCTb 2 x 1 BT (cpeaHeKBaApaT1yHas)
Signaal-ruisverhouding > 55 dBA YaCcTOTHBIN OTKAVK 125—1 6000 Iy, -3 AB
Harmonische vervorming <1% OTHoweHve cnrHan/wym > 55 ABA
Audio-ingang 650 mV RMS Ko3pdULMEHT HEAUHEMHBIX MCKaXEeHMI <1%
Frequentiebereik FM: 87,5 - 108 MHz BxoaHoM ayanopasbem 650 MBT (cpearexsaap.)
Voeding YacTOTHbIN AManasoH FM: 87,5 — 108 My
- Netspa.mning 220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz MapameTpsl MuTams
- Batterij DC9V.6 x 15V R14/UM2 - OT ceTu nepemMeHHoro Toka 220—240 B, 50/60 'y
Stroomverbruik in werking 10W - Ot barapen DC98B 6x15BRI4HUM2
Stroomverbruik in stand-by <05W SHeprornoTpebAeHme BO BpeMst paboTbl 10 Bt
Afmetingen - apparaat (b x h x d) 300 x 134 x 240 mm SrepronoTpedaetine & pexvivMe oxuAarnA <0587
Gewicht - apparaat 14 kg Pasmepbl — ocHosHoe ycTporicTso (LU x B x IN) 300 x 134 x 240 mm

Bec — ocHoBHoe ycTpoiicTBO 14 kr

K Polski

£ Slovensky

— batapes DC9B,6x1,5BR14/UM2
CnomBaHHs eAeKTpoeHeprii Nia Yac ekcrayaTaLli 10 Br
CnosKuMBaHHA eAeKTPOeHePril B pexuMi oviKyBaHHA <05BT
Po3mipy — rorosHmi 6a0k (L x B x ) 300 x 134 x 240 mMm
Bara — roroBHUIM 6AOK 1,4 kr

K Kaszakwa

Antes de utilizar el producto, lea toda la informacién de seguridad que se adjunta;

ﬂx A termék haszndlata el6tt olvassa el az ahhoz tartozd Gsszes biztonsdgi tudnivaldt

Para reproducir con el dispositivo, puede utilizar una pila alcalina (R14) o la fuente de
alimentacién de CA.

A késziiléket alkdli elemmel (R14) vagy tdpfesziltségrél tizemeltetheti.

| | Detiene la reproduccién o borra un programa.
|4« /P> Saltaa la pista anterior o siguiente o busca dentro de una pista.
-ALBUM + Salta al dlbum anterior o siguiente.
il Hace una pausa o inicia la reproduccién.
PROG Programa la secuencia de reproduccién de las pistas.

MODE  Selecciona un modo de reproduccidn.

Programacion de pistas

1_En el modo CD y USB, pulse Il para detener la reproduccidn.

2 Pulse PROG para activar el modo de programa.

3 Pulse ¢4/ PP para seleccionar un ndmero de pista y, a continuacién, pulse PROG
para confirmar.

Repita el paso 3 para programar mds pistas.

Pulse » Il para reproducir las pistas programadas.

o | |

Para cancelar el programa, pulse Ill dos veces.

*

* En el modo CD y USB, la unidad activa el modo de espera automdticamente si no se
detecta una sefal de audio durante mds de 15 minutos.

*# Pulse P> Il para desactivar el modo de espera de la unidad.

Al enchufar un cable de audio, se detiene la reproduccién de CD/USB y la unidad
cambia al modo de entrada de audio automadticamente.

Lejdtszds ledllitdsa vay

program térlése.

o i B

|4/ »P|  Ugrds az eléz8/kdvetkezd mlsorszamra vagy keresés lejdtszds kézben.
-ALBUM + Ugrds az eléz&/kévetkezd albumra.
(a1 Lejdtszds szlineteltetése vagy elinditdsa.
PROG A mUsorszdmok lejdtszdsi sorrendjének programozdsa.

MODE

Lejdtszdsi mdd vdlasztdsa.

Misorszamok beprogramozisa

-

CD- és USB-mdédban nyomja meg az Il gombot a lejdtszds megillitdsa érdekében.

2 A programozasi lizemmdd aktivéldsdhoz nyomja meg az PROG gombot.

3 Egy mUsorszam kivdlasztésahoz nyomja meg a [ €€/ PP, majd a PROG gombot a

valasztds megerdsitéséhez.

4 Tovdbbi mlsorszimok programozdsihoz ismételie meg a 3. [épést.

5 APl gombbal lejétszhatja a beprogramozott misorszamokat.

6 A program visszavondsdhoz nyomja meg kétszer a ll scombot.

* CD- és USB-mdédban az egység automatikusan készenléti médba kapcsol, ha 15 percen

keresztll nem érkezik audiojel.

* Nyomja meg a P> Il gtombot a késziilék készenléti izemmddbdl valé felébresztéséhez.

Ha egy audiokdbel csatlakoztatva van a CD-/USB-lejdtszds ledll, és az egység

automatikusan audié mddba kapcsol.

Para obtener instrucciones detalladas para su uso, visite www.philips.com/support.

Especificaciones

Részletes haszndlati Gtmutatdt a www.philips.com/support oldalon taldl.

Termékjellemzék

Potencia de salida 2x1W RMS Névleges kimend teljesitmény 2 x1W RMS
Respuesta de frecuencia 125 -16000 Hz, -3 dB Vilaszfrekvencia 125 -16000 Hz, -3 dB
Relacién sefial/ruido >55 dBA Jel-zaj ardny >55 dBA

Distorsién armdnica total <1% Teljes harmonikus torzitds <1%

Entrada de audio 650 mV RMS Audiobemenet 650 mV RMS

Rango de sintonizacion

FM: 87.5-108 MHz

Hangoldsi tartomdny

FM: 87,5 - 108 MHz

Fuente de alimentacién

- Alimentacién de CA

220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz

- Pilas DC9V, 6 pilas R14/UM2 de 15V
Consumo de energfa en funcionamiento 10w

Consumo de energia en modo de espera <05W

Dimensiones: unidad principal (ancho x alto x profundo) 300 x 134 x 240 mm

Peso: unidad principal 14 kg

Tdpegység

- Valtakozé dram 220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz

- Elem DCIV, 6 x 15V R14/UM2
Teljesitményfelvétel 10w

Teljesitményfelvétel készenléti izemmddban <05W

Méretek - Féegység (Sz x Ma x Mé) 300 x 134 x 240 mm
Tomeg - Féegység 14 kg

&

Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania produktu nalezy przeczytaé wszystkie dotaczone
informacje dotyczace bezpieczenstwa

a/é

Aby odtwarzaé zawarto$¢ za pomoca urzadzenia, mozna skorzystac z baterii
alkalicznej (R14) lub z zasilania pradem przemiennym.

Ol

[ | Zatrzymywanie odtwarzania lub usuwanie programu.

<t/ >

Przechodzenie do poprzedniego/nastepnego utworu; wyszukiwanie w
odtwarzanym utworze.

-ALBUM + Przechodzenie do poprzedniego lub nastepnego albumu.

>l Wstrzymywanie lub rozpoczynanie odtwarzania.

PROG Programowanie kolejnosci odtwarzania utwordw.

MODE  Wybieranie trybu odtwarzania.

Programowanie utworow

1 W trybie CD i USB naciénij przycisk Il aby zatrzyma¢ odtwarzanie.

2 Nacisnij przycisk PROG, aby wigczy¢ tryb programowania.

3 Za pomoca przyciskéw 44/ PP wybierz numer utworu do zaprogramowania i
naciénij przycisk PROG, aby zatwierdzic.

4 Powtdrz czynno$c 3, aby zaprogramowad wiece] utwordw.

5 Naciénij przycisk P Bl aby odtworzy¢ zaprogramowane utwory.

6 Aby anulowad program, nacinij dwukrotnie przycisk Il

*W trybie CD i USB zestaw automatycznie przetaczy sie w tryb gotowosci, jesli w ciagu
15 minut nie zostanie wykryty sygnat audio.

* Naciéni] przycisk P> 11, aby wybudzi¢ zestaw z trybu gotowosci.

Po podfaczeniu przewodu audio odtwarzanie ptyty CD/urzadzenia USB zostanie
zatrzymane, a zestaw automatycznie przetaczy sie w tryb audio.

Aby uzyskac szczegdtowe instrukcje na temat uzytkowania produktu, wejdz na
strone www.philips.com/support.

Dane techniczne

Zakres mocy wyjsciowej 2x1W RMS

Pasmo przenoszenia 125-1 6000 Hz, -3 dB
Odstep sygnatu od szumu > 55 dBA

Catkowite znieksztatcenia harmoniczne <1%

Wejécie Audio-in 650 mV RMS

Zakres strojenia

FM: 87,5-108 MHz

Zasilanie

- Prad przemienny

220-240V, 50/60 Hz

- Bateria DC9V, 6 x 15V, baterie R14/UM2
Pobdr mocy podczas pracy 10w
Pobdr mocy w trybie gotowosci <05W

Wymiary — jednostka centralna (szer. x wys. x gteb.)

300 x 134 x 240 mm

Waga — jednostka centralna:

14 kg

Pred pouzivanim vyrobku si precitajte vietky pribalené bezpecnostné informacie

OHiMAI NaiaaraHbacTaH OypbiH, 6apAbIK KOCbIMLLA KayinCi3AiK aknapaTbiH OKbIHbI3.

Ak chcete toto zariadenie pouzit na prehrdvanie, mézete pouzit' alkalickd batériu
(R14) alebo sietové napdjanie.

KyPbIAFEIMEH OMHATY YLWiH CIATIA 6aTapesHsl (R14) Hemece AT KyaTbiH NainaanaHyra 6oAaAbl.

| | Zastavenie prehrdvania alebo vymazanie programu.
Preskocenie na predchddzajiicu/nasledujiicu skladbu alebo vyhladdvanie
[t/ >p PRl L P
Vv ramci prehravama.

-ALBUM + Presko¢it na predchddzajuci / nasledujuci album.

ol Pozastavenie alebo spustenie prehrdvania.

PROG Programovanie poradia prehrdvania skladieb.

MODE  Vyberte rezim prehrdvania

Programovanie skladieb

1V rezime CD alebo USB, stlacenim tlacidla Il zastavte prehrdvanie.

2 Stlacenim tlagidla PROG aktivujte reZim programovania.

3 Stlatenim tlacidiel €/ PP vyberte islo skladby a potom na potvrdenie stlacte
tlacidlo PROG.

4 Opakovanim kroku 3 naprogramujete dalSie skladby.

5 Stlacenim tlacidla P Bl prehrdte naprogramované skladby.

6 Ak chcete zrusit program, dvakrit stlacte tlacidlo .

*V rezime CD alebo USB sa zariadenie automaticky prepne do pohotovostného rezimu,
ked sa 15 mindt nezaznamena Ziaden zvukovy signal.

* Stlagenim tlacidla P> Bl v pohotovostnom rezime obnovite Einnost’ zariadenia.

Pri pripojen( kdbla zvukového vstupu sa zastavi prehravanie disku CD/zariadenia USB
a jednotka sa automaticky prepne do rezimu zvukového vstupu.

] OlHaTyAbl TOKTaTy Hemece baFAapAamaHbl oLWipy.
4/ >l AAABIHFBI/KEIHTT YKOAFA OTIHI3 HEMECe OMHATY iliHEH i3AEHI3.
-ALBUM +  AAAbIHFbI HEMECE KEAeCi aAbbOMFa ©TKi3Y.
> OitHaTyAb! KIAIPTY Hemece GacTay.
PROG HKoAAGPABIH OMHATBIAY peTiH 6aFAapAaManaHbi3.
MODE OWMHaTy peXKuMiH TaHAgY.

YKoasapabl baraapaamManay.

1 CD sxate USB pexumitae oitatyap Toxraty vuwin Il ryiivecin 6acoinbis.

2 baraapaamara eHrisyal icke kacy yuwin PROG TyimeciH 6acbiHbi3.

3 Tpek TaHaay ywin [ €€/ PP Tyiivecin Gacinbis, cocbi pacTay ywit PROG Tyiimecin
6aCblHbI3.

4 KocbIMLua XOAAAPAbI BaFAapAaManay YiiH 3-KaAaMAbl KaTaAaHbI3.

5 Baraapramanarirar xoaaapab onraty yuwin P> I ryiivecin GacbiHpis,

6 Barpaapramariol 6oaasipmay ywir Il rvitvecin exi pet Gacbinbiz.

* CD »eHe USB pexxumine 15 MUHyTTaH kebipek AblGBICTBIK CUTHaA aHBIKTaAMACa,
KYDBIAFbI KYTY DEXMMIHE aBTOMATTbl TYPAE aybCaAbl.

* AnramukTi kyTy pexxvmien oaty yuwin P Bl ryiimecin 6acoinbis.

Ayano Kipic KabeAi KocbiAFaH Ke3ae biKlwam AMCk/USB ofHaTbiAybl TOKTATbIAAABI KaHE
KYPbIAFbI dYAMO KIDIC PEXUMIHE aBTOMATTbI TYPAE aybiCaAbl.

Podrobné pokyny na pouzivanie ndjdete na lokalite www.philips.com/support.

Technické Gdaje

Menovity vystupny vykon 2 x1W RMS
Frekvenénd odozva 125 — 16000 Hz, -3 dB
Odstup signdlu od Sumu > 55 dBA

Celkové harmonické skreslenie <1%

Vstup Audio-in 650 mV RMS

Rozsah ladenia

FM: 87,5 — 108 MHz

Napdjaci zdroj

- Sietové napdjanie

220 - 240V, 50/60 Hz

- Batéria DC 9V, 6 x 15V R14/UM2
Prevddzkovd spotreba energie 10w

Spotreba energie v pohotovostnom rezime < 0,5W

Rozmery — hlavnd jednotka (§ xV x H) 300 x 134 x 240 mm
Hmotnost — hlavnd jednotka 14 kg

[MaiaanaHy OOWbIHLIA TOABIK HYCKayAbl aAy ywiH www.philips.com/support
TOpabblHa KipiHi3.

Epekweaiktep

HomuHarab! WbiFbiC KyaTbl

2 x1BTRMS

HKuinik »cayabbl

125-16000 Iy, -3 AB

LLly KosppuumeHTiHe cunrHan >55 aAb
"apMOHMKaAbIK Ma3MyH <1%
Ayano Kipic Kesi 650 MB RMS

PeTTey aykbiMbl

FM: 87,5-108 MI'y,

Kyat kesi

- AHbIMaAbl TOK KyaTbl 220-240 B, 50/60 'y,

- batapes DC 9B, 6x1,5BR14/UM2
HKyMbIC YLWiH KyaT TyTbiHybl 10 B

ECO kyTy pexxuMiHae KyaT TyTbiH <05 BT

Menwepi - Heriri kypbiarbl (E x b x K) 300 x 134 x 240 Mm
Caamarbl - Herisri KypbiAfbl 1,4 kr




